
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010460-2022 

Contract

Independent Advocacy

West Lothian Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-010460

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02f7cb  

Published 22 April 2022, 11:51am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

West Lothian Council

West Lothian Civic Centre, Howden South Road

Livingston

EH54 6FF

Contact

Tom Henderson

Email

Tom.henderson@westlothian.gov.uk

Fax

+44 1506281325

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010460-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010460-2022
mailto:Tom.henderson@westlothian.gov.uk


Page 2 to 10

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM78 - West Lothian

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.westlothian.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0014
0

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.westlothian.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00140
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00140


Page 3 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Independent Advocacy

Reference number

CC11441/CC11443

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

CC11441 Independent Advocacy for adults with learning disability and/or Autism Spectrum
Disorder and

CC11443 Independent Advocacy for older adults (over 65) and/or adults with a physical
disability.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,282,496

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

CC11441 Independent Advocacy for adults with learning disability and/or Autism Spectrum
Disorder



Page 4 to 10

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM78 - West Lothian

Main site or place of performance

West Lothian

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Independent Advocacy for adults with learning disability and/or Autism Spectrum Disorder.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

CC11443 Independent Advocacy for older adults (over 65) and/or adults with a physical
disability.

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 5 to 10

NUTS codes

UKM78 - West Lothian

Main site or place of performance

West Lothian

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Independent Advocacy for older adults (over 65) and/or adults with a physical disability
including acquired brain injury.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.10) Identification of the national rules applicable to the procedure

Information about national procedures is available at: https://www.gov.scot/policies/public-
sector-procurement/ 

IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

Award Criteria: Quality Weighting 100%

Full details are contained in the ITT.

Bidders can bid for one or both Lot 1 and Lot 2. One supplier will be awarded on each Lot. It is
possible for the same supplier to win both Lots.

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-028764

https://www.gov.scot/policies/public-sector-procurement/
https://www.gov.scot/policies/public-sector-procurement/
/Notice/028764-2021


Page 7 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

CC11441 Independent Advocacy for adults with learning disability and/or Autism Spectrum
Disorder

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

EARS Independent Advocacy Service (SCIO)

525 Ferry Road

Edinburgh

EH5 2FF

Telephone



Page 8 to 10

+44 1314788866

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £513,176

Total value of the contract/lot: £513,176

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

CC11443 Independent Advocacy for older adults (over 65) and/or adults with a physical
disability.

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 



Page 9 to 10

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

EARS Independent Advocacy Service (SCIO)

525 Ferry Road

Edinburgh

EH5 2FF

Telephone

+44 1314788866

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £769,320

Total value of the contract/lot: £769,320



Page 10 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:684417)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Livingston Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

West Lothian Civic Centre, Howden South Road

Livingston

EH54 6FF

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/livingston-sheriff-court-and-
justice-of-the-peace-court

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/livingston-sheriff-court-and-justice-of-the-peace-court
https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/livingston-sheriff-court-and-justice-of-the-peace-court
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure
	IV.1.10) Identification of the national rules applicable to the procedure
	IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-24T10:20:36+0100
	TCPDF




